## BY ALDS. KOVAC, BAUMAN

Resolution congratulating the Historic Water Tower Neighborhood on its 40<sup>th</sup> anniversary.

## WHEREAS,

## HISTORIC WATER TOWER NEIGHBORHOOD

celebrated its 40th anniversary on November 6, 2013; and

**WHEREAS,** The Historic Water Tower Neighborhood was established in 1973 with the original name of Water Tower Landmark Trust, and has always supported the conservation and improvement of the distinctive quality of the neighborhood; and

**WHEREAS,** The residents of the Historic Water Tower Neighborhood on Milwaukee's east side are dedicated to promoting historic preservation and enhancement to one of the city's most unique and distinctive communities; and

**WHEREAS,** More than 1,000 of the homes and buildings in the Historic Water Tower Neighborhood are listed on the National Register of Historic Places with a majority of the homes being more than 100 years old; and

*WHEREAS*, Milwaukee Mayor Tom Barrett officially proclaimed Wednesday, November 6, 2013 to be "Historic Water Tower Neighborhood Day"; now, therefore, be it

**RESOLVED,** That the Common Council of the City of Milwaukee herewith congratulates the Historic Water Tower Neighborhood on its 40th anniversary, recognizes the neighborhood for its leadership and positive contributions to Milwaukee, and extends its wishes for continued success and prosperity; and, be it

**FURTHER RESOLVED,** That a suitably engrossed copy of this resolution be presented to the Historic Water Tower Neighborhood in recognition of its 40th anniversary.

Introduced by Common Council members Nik Kovac and Robert J. Bauman and approved by all members of the Milwaukee Common Council on November 5, 2013.